
Unifor Local 707 Contact Information during Retool Period 
Union Hall 

Address:  
475 North Service Rd East 
Oakville, ON 
L6H 1A5 
Open Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm 
(Except Holidays) 
 
Phone: 905-844-9451 
Toll Free#: 1-800- 313- 8707 
Fax: 905-844-0027 
Admin Email: 
uniforlocal707@uniforlocal707.ca 
 
Website: https://uniforlocal707.org 
Facebook Page: 
https://m.facebook.com/UniforLocal707 

 
 
President 
Mark Sciberras 
T: 905 844-7960 Union: 905-466-1557 
E: president1@uniforlocal707.ca 
 
Vice President  
Dave Millar 
T: 905 844-6431 Union: 905-220-5757 
E: vp1@uniforlocal707.ca 
 
Financial Secretary  
Brett Lefebre  
T: 905- 844-8830 Union: 289-400-5813 
E: financial1@uniforlocal707.ca

 
Unifor Local 707  In-plant Leadership  
 
OAC Chairperson  
Marc Brennan 
T: 905-845-2511 ext# 3350 or 3678 
W: 289-681-7654 Union: 905-407-0475 
707 E: mbrennan@uniforlocal707.ca 
Ford E: mbrennan@ford.com 
 

 
OAC #3 Shift Committeeperson  
Scott McColeman 
T: (905)845-2511 ext# 3350 
W: 289-681-7647 
707 E: smccoleman@uniforlocal707.ca  
Ford E: smccolem@ford.com 
 

Body Committeeperson  
Keith Grist  
T: 905)845-2511 ext# 3285 or 2021 
W: 905-802-1562 
707 E: kgrist@uniforlocal707.ca  
Ford E: kgrist@ford.com  
 
Chassis Committeeperson 
Roy De Matos  
T: 905-845-2511 ext# 3335 
W: 289-681-7567 
707 E: rdematos@uniforlocal707.ca 
Ford E: rdematos@ford.com 

Paint/ MP&L/QC/IQ Committeeperson  
Jason Del Buono 
T: (905)845-2511 ext# 1603 
W: 905-351-3737 
707 E: jdelbuono@uniforlocal707.ca  
Ford E: jdelbuon@ford.com  
  

Trim Committeeperson 
Chris Simpson 
T: (905)845-2411 ext# 3287 or 4195 
W: (289)681-7566 
707 E: csimpson@uniforlocal707.ca 
Ford E: csimps25@ford.com
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Unifor Local 707- Service Representatives 
 
Unifor Local 707 Union Benefit representatives 
Paul Ivey  
T: 905-845-2511 ext# 3360 
E: pivey@ford.com 
Alternate: Tim Batke  
 
Unifor Local 707 EFAP Representatives 
Trevor Mason  
Union: (905) 467-3008 
E: tmason20@ford.com    
Alternate: Jeff Watson 
 
Unifor Local 707 Union WSIB Representatives 
A-Shift  
Heather Longer   
T: 905-845-2511 ext# 3440 
E:  hturnbu1@ford.com 
F: 905-845-4085 
Alternate: Mike Augello 

B-Shift  
Chris McDougall  
T: 905-845-2511 ext# 3539 
E: cmcdoug1@ford.com  
F: 905-845-4085 
Alternate: Kate Penkett 

 
Unifor Local 707 Employment Equity & Women’s Advocate 
Stacy Pooler 
T: 905-845-2511 ext# 3412 
E: slane29@ford.com 
Alternate: Leah Douglas 
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